# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ISCO International, Inc.		02/26/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ISCO International, LLC
Street Address:	1450 Arthur Ave.
Internal Address:	Suite A.
City:	Elk Grove Village
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60007
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77667274	SPECTRUM VIEW
Serial Number:	77667066	PROTEUS

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

900155790

Fax Number: (312)474-0448

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

3124746300 Phone:

Email: docket@marshallip.com Correspondent Name: Marshall Gerstein & Borun LLP

Address Line 1: 233 S. Wacker Drive Address Line 2: 6300 Sears Tower

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	28349/SPECTRUMVIEW
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Karen Morfoot

**TRADEMARK** 

REEL: 004157 FRAME: 0533

Signature:	/karenmorfoot/
Date:	02/26/2010
Total Attachments: 2 source=Executed Trademark assignment Spectrum View 2-26-10#page1.tif source=Executed Trademark assignment Spectrum View 2-26-10#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004157 FRAME: 0534

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment") is effective as of February 26, 2010 ("Effective Date") and is by and between ISCO International, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), and ISCO International, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignee"). Assignee is a successor to the business of Assignor, or portion thereof, to which the marks pertain, if that business is ongoing and existing.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby irrevocably sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, Assignor's entire right, title and interest, both legal and equitable, throughout the world, in and to the trademarks listed on the attached Schedule A ("Trademarks") together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made. This Assignment includes the right to prosecute applications and maintain registrations for the Trademarks and all rights of Assignor to sue for and retain past, present, and future damages and seek other remedies for past or future infringement of the Trademarks that Assignor may have been able to assert against other parties regarding the foregoing before or after the Effective Date.

The Assignor shall execute such further documents, and take such other actions, as may be reasonably necessary to transfer and convey the Trademarks to Assignee on the terms contained herein and to otherwise comply with the terms and conditions of the agreement relating hereto and to consummate the transactions therein provided.

The parties execute this Assignment in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original but all of which taken together constitute one and the same instrument.

1

ISO International, Inc.

Name: Gary Berger

Title: Chief Financial Officer Date: February 26, 2010

ISO International, LLC

Name: Gary Berger

Title: Chief Financial Officer Date: February 26, 2010

## Schedule A

### **Trademarks**

Trademark	Ser./Reg./App. N	o. Filing Date	
SPECTRUM VIEW	SN:77-667274	February 10, 2009	
SpectrumView			
PROTEUS	SN:77-667066	February 10, 2009	
PROTEUS			

2

**RECORDED: 02/26/2010** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 004157 FRAME: 0536